

MacArthur Road Force Main Replacement (#8211844)

Bid Opening: 06/03/2022 11:00 AM CDT

Budget Amount: \$500,000.00

Recommend award for the SLIP Lining to the low bidder, Globe Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$488,910.00.

					Globe Contractors, Inc.		MJ Construction, Inc.		Visu-Sewer		Mid City Corporation	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SLIP LINING MacArthur Rd Force Main						\$488,910.00		\$1,079,930.00		\$0.00		\$844,050.00
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	500	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
3	4120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
4	5990	FORCE MAIN REHABILITATION 10-INCH PVC FORCE MAIN SLIP LINING	LIN FT	2240	\$169.00	\$378,560.00	\$382.00	\$855,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$320.00	\$716,800.00
6	5992	ACCESS PIT	EACH	5	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	80	\$295.00	\$23,600.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00
8	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	40	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00
9	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	75	\$26.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00

CIPP LINING MacArthur Rd Force Main						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$552,260.00		\$0.00
1A	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1					\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2A	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	500					\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3A	4120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	50					\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5A	5991	FORCE MAIN REHABILITATION 12-INCH CURED IN PLACE PRESSURE PIPE LINER	LIN FT	2240					\$190.00	\$425,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6A	5992	ACCESS PIT	EACH	5					\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7A	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	80					\$338.00	\$27,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8A	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	40					\$338.00	\$13,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9A	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & ERC	SY	75					\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00